T—Thys—&KE
Tape cutter device

Machine models
M700 Series / TK Series

Parts Catalog

RN 06/ 4
/2 _
N ®







N=YHROIDES

Bz~ hrurzix, TKV) — XOMBEE N ROE
%‘ET%%LTV‘i?O

WS~ 1250 SUER A 2 B L DGR Ly ZE 2N ERih O 43X
EEPN=V YA MM oTuET,
T, BRI SR TWAEFESIL, N—Y U b
OREENO. (Zl%F ) 2/RLTwET,

W EDECESS RS v 7y 7 A%k L. ShEe
72T, FORME - ZF G ERESICEI AT E T,

W0 2 SO 272 SR, 3 ERmE 7S 2R L
T3y,
BB, ORI A AT ORBEEIILRICLY, T
ERLEEINLZ LD ETDT, HOHPLH TR
{78,

1SEH%1E (Models covered)
M700 Series

M752-01,-13,-13H,-1652,-17,-23B / TK034,TK133

M732-36,-38,-70,-86,-355/ TK034,TK133

M722-02X250,-02X100,-04X100/ TK034,TK133

INTRODUCTION

lThis parts catalog covers the TK Series device.

On pages 3 - 12, each mechanism is arranged on facing pages,
the first page containing the illustrations and the second page
containing the data of the individual parts.

The number given to each illustrations is the REF.NO. on the
parts list.

A numeric index of the parts is attached to page 13 on and after.
The illustration and/or descripion of the required part can be

easily referred to by the part number.

WAlways give the part numbers when ordering parts.
The contents of this parts book are subject to change to without

notice.




B X

H
TR BRI EEFE -vveovmeemeermmeesmmesne oo 9
TKO34TK133 57— A v & —(§H) cooeverererereren 3~4
TKI33 Y L/ A B » FEYAA v FEf) oooeeeeeeeee 5~6
TKIS3TKZ Y P—F— « EIAT— ] ooeeeererrinn 78
TK034 7 —31) ¥ ¥ —(H) - Bz =y b oo 9~10
TKO34 TKI33 BLAERGL coeevveeevreesmmeenniniiiin 11~12

/]"/5‘3\777\ ...................................................... 13

TABLE OF CONTENTS

page
COMPONENT PARTS LIST FOR TK «+esvves veeuesresinesenien. 2
TK034,TK133 TAPE CUTTER ASSEMBLY -+ e xvseesinnerins 3~4
TK133 SOLENOID ASSEMBLY, MANUAL SWITCH ASSEMBLY -+ 5~6
TK133 TK CONTROLLER, POWER CORD -+ vere ervesesreninnincs 7~8
TK034 AIR CYLINDER ASSEMBLY, CONTROL UNIT -+----++exeev- 9~10
TK034,TK133 SPECTAL PARTS  «+vsceevvesrenrassniens nieriinenen. 11~12
) 10N 0] 25 G PP 13



Component parts list for TK

BfspEim—ER

1

d

TK

(A08E) 16-GEVEHL
G6080€ (n08E) ALBYY82Y0E ¢SLIN
(A0v2)160VSeeyL K o-voz00;
(AOZ2)168.G2evL | NBYEIZ09L o - - 0kgg0¢ 16-CL0118 YOUMS [BnUBJ | - 011033 EEIIL
(AovZA0ZZ A0 AO0H) 5 «
- (hooe)16-2522r. N6-69209. AL6-782K0€ YHE | EEB | zoinzen
(AOOL)LBY.LSG22hL
G6080€ ALBYY82h0E UOHIMmS 98Uy | dlfewnaud ¢SLIN
- - — 16-800509 910€1§ - - 7EONL
- AL6-782K0€E PHLA | E—LT | CTLNCTELN
(edounz 1deox3) (edoing uo4) | (8doin3 1deox3)
aje(d Aleyixne (Y. \I0-E) (£l \(60-E) (4674 160-E) Aquasse Aquasse Aqwasse Ajquwesse poyaW poylew | seulyoew
100} Jassaud PJ02 8IN0S J8MOd |  18]|0Ju0D Y| 19][0JU0D M1 | hun jonuo) Japulfo iy UONMS [BNUBJ plous|os Japno ade| Bumng Buing | sjgeoyddy adA|
Y ea) T et N —CHE C—ONADAL | £—ONADAL [NAZTIHE | BEANL—LT | BLAIYEE | BN rn|@)—Laki—L| VYN AL | ELERE | (CHE | EHEXR
Slied [e1oadg BUGoR £y sped jusuodwo) BEgHEy seinyeay YL a
M1 40} 1s!| shed Jusuodwo)  EES Do e EIxE
O O d€c-¢SLIN
O O GGE-CELN
O O 98-cELIN
O O | 001X20-22ZIN O O 0L-cELW
O | O Joorxvozen O | O |osexeoeen O | O | B8ETEN
EEIIL | VEOML EEIIL | VEOML w w wm wmwﬁ
buius GXES A adey Buipesu] Y/ —L .
y O O HEL-¢SLIN
O O 2S9t-¢SZIN O O L0-2SLIN O O €1-2SLIN
EEIML | ¥EOML EEIML| ¥EOML ECIML | PEOML
Buiwey umop-uin], RS Buiwwey yonspullg |5 Buiwess uleld &4k
1o ojgel uoneoddy  ES—EHEIEIR



M732,722,752 / TKO34,TK133

(
)

@ M732,722 / TK034,TK133

@ M752 / TK034,TK133

B i (AR

Put in accessory

M732,722 /

TKO034,TK133

M752 /
TKO034,TK133

M732,722 /
TK034,TK133

M752 /
TKO034,TK133

M732,722 / TK034,TK133

4 N
e .é @)
@ A\ 2 CLED DB
\\\\\\ . \\,
LT @@\\\\\\ >
“ W s 8]
| . ) - \\\\\\\ 55— PR 08
< - @
KW\L R ® V\V
LI 5 2 BRA \@D
Put in accessory




TKO34,TK133 F—7Hhv 5 —(#8) TKO034,TK133 TAPE CUTTER ASSEMBLY

REFNO. PART NO. e BT DESCRIPTION QT.
1 304284-91 F—THhve— () TAPE CUTTER ASSEMBLY 1
2 304284A91 F—=ThyE— (#) TAPE CUTTER ASSEMBLY 1
3 308006 JL—L FRAME 1
4 007063 ExXTY /M4, 5X8 SCREW 2
5 308007-91 ®En MOVABLE BLADE 1
6 303096 [E#E/N 2 SPRING 1
7 303097 1E &R RING 1
8 308002 LN STATIONARY BLADE 1
9 304291 31| STATIONARY BLADE 1
10 007154-HC XY/ M3X3. 5 SCREW 2
11 304289 HEA CLOTH GUIDE PLATE 1
12 304290 HEA CLOTH GUIDE PLATE 1
13 007154 F¥xY/M3X3. 5 SCREW 2
14 007154 FxY/M3X3. 5 SCREW 1
15 308004 TaH—H—F FINGER GUARD 1
16 308014 T4 H—H—FK FINGER GUARD 1
17 007031 FEXTY /M2, 5X4 SCREW 2
18 301165 =4 PINION 1
19 005084 RARNKRILE/C5X5. 5 SCREW 2
20 308005 FYHIN— GEAR COVER 1
21 007154 XY/ M3X3. 5 SCREW 1
22 308009 HHENR AUXILIARY PLATE 1
23 007154 ExY/M3X3. 5 SCREW 2
24 304292 T3y b BRACKET 1
25 004518 ANARKILE/MBX10 BOLT 2
26 308013 TZ4y b BRACKET 1
27 004515 NANKRILE/ M6 X 14 BOLT 2
28 004501 NARKILE/M5X1 4 BOLT 2
29 303067 INZEES SPRING WASHER 2
30 304288 7745y b BRACKET 1
31 007018A EXT /M4 X6 SCREW 2
32 003001 mxy,/C5X6. 3 SCREW 2
33 304289 HEA CLOTH GUIDE PLATE 1
34 007154 FxrY/M3X3. 5 SCREW 1
35 308014 Ta>H—H—F FINGER GUARD 1



M732,722,752 / TK133




TK133 TK133

YU /A R(H) - FEIAA v F (1) SOLENOID ASS. & MANUAL SWITCH ASS.
REFNO. PART NO. &R TR DESCRIPTION QrT.
1 811073-91 YL /4K (#) SOLENOID ASSEMBLY 1
2 811056-91 JL/JAKR SOLENOID 1
3 301170 754y b BRACKET 1
4 179451-92 ¥y — GEAR 1
5 301172 INZ SPRING 1
6 005422 Btz SCREW 2
7 308015 754y b BRACKET 1
8 005328 FxY/C4X6. 5 SCREW 2
9 007018A EXY /M4 X6 SCREW 1
10 004821 NAETF Y b NUT 1
11 742242-91 hffa— K RELAY CORD 1
12 303510 FEXA v F (48) PUSH SWITCH ASSEMBLY 1
13 303511 FHIA oy F PUSH SWITCH 1
14 742067 hffEd— K RELAY CORD 1
15 748003 F4Ory)y 7 NYLON GRIP 1
16 002905 FxT/C5X4. 5 SCREW 1



M732,722,752 / TKO34,TK133

e A
@ 100V~240V

@ 3 —u v stk 100V~240V

Specification for Europe

(3) ssov

e

BRI it L2 HRA

Put in accessory

HAkBR < 100V~380V

@ 220V | Except Europe

T—a o SRR %\ r-
@ 200V EESsPPA ] @ Except Europe @ m 100V~240V

@ - my SEEAER <
Except Europe 100V~380V

g —u 8tk 100V~240V
Specification for Europe

3goy 7 H 7L 19) =2 » i 100V~240V
Except Europe Specification for Europe

Vi I i A AEA
P t mn 4 eQ
ut n dCCeSSOI'yJ

Q (



TK133

TKaY hO—5— - @RI—K

REF.NO.

s O =

PART NO.

760263-9U
760263A9U
760264-9U
004107
303026

202013
201252
004802
9A3068
745145

303500
771004
771010
748045
748057

748045
004920
748042
748004
742257A91

742257-91
742257891
742257C91
742435-91

EBERE TR

TKa> fO—3 (48)
TKa> raA—3 (#A)
TKa> bO—5 (£8)
FXY/MAEXT6
EE2

Jyvardh
INZEE

v b/ M4
BEITEINIL
TKEAR

TZy b (#8)
b 21— X(3A)
Ea1—X(1A)
F—TILZX ~yiIN
F—TILZ hyiN

F—TIVZ hyIN
AxT /3.1
ES VAN

[ VADAN
EIFEI— K(100V)

TiEd— K(200V)
FiFED— K(220V)
EIEd— K(240V)
EiR 31— K(380V)

TK133

TK CONTROLLER & POWER CORD

DESCRIPTION

TK CONTROL BOX
TK CONTROL BOX
TK CONTROL BOX
SCREW

WASHER

CUSHION RUBBER
SPRING WASHER

NUT

ELECTRIC CAUTION LABEL
TK CONTROL BOARD

BRACKET ASSEMBLY
FUSE (3A)

FUSE (1A)

CABLE STOPPER
CABLE STOPPER

CABLE STOPPER
SCREW

BAND

BAND

POWER SOURCE CORD

POWER SOURCE CORD
POWER SOURCE CORD
POWER SOURCE CORD
POWER SOURCE CORD

QT.

S WABRDA DWW SO DN = =

—_



M732,722,752 / TKO34




TKO34

I7—YUVF—>H8) - #liH1=y b

REF.NO.

g wnN =

PART NO.

513016
513017
301245
601042
301246

301247
005185
301248
605008-91
522032

300590
004304
210061
004806
004910

601049
608002
602004
601002
201759

532004
601042
555001
601020
601002

201759
600013
600014
300220
300216

005118
137142
005183
003044
137142

531001
601002
201759
600015
600016

601043
000197
004910

EBERE IR

I7—) 24— (#8)
I7—-Y) 44—
777y b

HF

Zv 7

Z v JENE

kx> /C8X7

Z v VERENR
w1z b
TJq4la2—L X1l —4%

T30y b
RNAXY/M6X16
Ex
RNAFTY N/ M6
AKxT/95.1X20

el SV T P N
T4 =N K
¥

| #tF
HRTy b

ITF7INIVT
DM F
TIFr—32—
AZN—HILT IR
| ftF

ARy b
Fa—7
Sral—
NVITTIFT—4% (#)
T30y b

FxXT/C5X12
Es
¥xY/C5X17
Aty r/CH
E4

ITF7INIVT
| #¢F
A7y b
Fa1—7
Fa1—7

Z2)=7
T30y b
KxT/95.1X20

TK034

AIR CYLINDER ASSEMBLY & CONTROL UNIT

DESCRIPTION

AIR CYLINDER ASSEMBLY
AIR CYLINDER

BRACKET

JOINT

RACK

SHAFT
SCREW

DRIVE PLATE
CONTROL UNIT
FILTER REGULATOR

BRACKET
SCREW
WASHER
NUT
SCREW

CONNECTOR
HOSE CLIP
JOINT

JOINT
GASKET

AIR VALVE
JOINT
ACTUATOR
ELBOW
JOINT

GASKET

TUBE

TUBE

VALVE ACTUATOR ASSEMBLY
BRACKET

SCREW
WASHER
SCREW
NUT
WASHER

AIR VALVE
JOINT
GASKET
TUBE
TUBE

SLEEVE
BRACKET
SCREW

QT.

—_ a4 —_ _ AN = —_ g MO = —_ g AN = =

—_ A DN =



M752-16S2,17,23B/TK034, TK133 E2FHER5R SPECIAL PARTS

% ERE - AR @
R > R

Turn-down hemming, Plain seaming

& Plain seaming of
M752-13,-13H,-16S2,-17,-23B/
TKO034,TK133

A



TKO34,TK133 =3k SPECIAL PARTS FOR TK034,TK133

REFNO. PART NO. It DESCRIPTION QrT.

1 308095 T FEBhR UNCURLER 1



1VF7vIR

PART NO. PAGE  REF.NO. PART.NO. PAGE  REF.NO.
000197 10 42 601042 10 4
002905 6 16 601042 10 22
003001 4 32 601043 10 41
003044 10 34 601049 10 16
004107 8 4 602004 10 18
004304 10 12 605008-91 10 9
004501 4 28 608002 10 17
004515 4 27 742067 6 14
004518 4 25 742242-91 6 11
004802 8 8 742257-91 8 21
004806 10 14 742257A91 8 20
004821 6 10 742257891 8 22
004910 10 15 742257C91 8 23
004910 10 43 742435-91 8 24
004920 8 17 745145 8 10
005084 4 19 748003 6 15
005118 10 31 748004 8 19
005183 10 33 748042 8 18
005185 10 7 748045 8 14
005328 6 8 748045 8 16
005422 6 6 748057 8 15
007018A 4 31 760263-9U 8 1
007018A 6 9 760263A9U 8 2
007031 4 17 760264-9U 8 3
007063 4 4 771004 8 12
007154 4 13 771010 8 13
007154 4 14 811056-91 6 2
007154 4 21 811073-91 6 1
007154 4 23 9A3068 8 9
007154 4 34
007154-HC 4 10
137142 10 32
137142 10 35
179451-92 6 4
201252 8 7
201759 10 20
201759 10 26
201759 10 38
202013 8 6
210061 10 13
300216 10 30
300220 10 29
300590 10 11
301165 4 18
301170 6 3
301172 6 5
301245 10 3
301246 10 5
301247 10 6
301248 10 8
303026 8 5
303067 4 29
303096 4 6
303097 4 7
303500 8 11
303510 6 12
303511 6 13
304284-91Y 4 1
304284A91Y 4 2
304288 4 30
304289 4 11
304289 4 33
304290 4 12
304291 4 9
304292 4 24
308002 4 8
308004 4 15
308005 4 20
308006 4 3
308007-91 4 5
308009 4 22
308013 4 26
308014 4 16
308014 4 35
308015 6 7
308095 12 1
513016 10 1
513017 10 2
522032 10 10
531001 10 36
532004 10 21
555001 10 23
600013 10 27
600014 10 28
600015 10 39
600016 10 40
601002 10 19
601002 10 25
601002 10 37
601020 10 24

PART.NO.

PAGE REF.NO.

PART.NO.

PAGE  REF.NO.

PART.NO.

INDEX

PAGE  REF.NO.












NG ASOFENRKERL
At T553-0002 KFRMESXEM 5-7-2 TEL (06)6458-4739
FAX (06)6454-8785

PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD.

5-7-2, Sagisu, Fukushima-ku, Osaka 553-0002, Japan.  Phone :(06)6458-4739
Telefax:(06)6454-8785

Cat. No. 9764 ©June 2001 Printed in Japan

CON—=YAZOTICEHEINTVDIRNBR . URDICHDFELLEET DI ENHDET,
The description in this PARTS CATALOG is subject to change without notice.



	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	COMPONENT PARTS LIST FOR TK
	TAPE CUTTER ASSEMBLY
	LIST

	SOLENOID ASSY. & MANUAL SWITCH ASSY.
	LIST

	TK CONTROLLER & POWER CORD
	LIST

	AIR CYLINDER ASSY. & CONTROL UNIT
	LIST

	SPECIAL PARTS
	LIST

	INDEX

